HOT LUNCH

www.munchalunch.com

Friday April 4 — Pepperoni Pizza
Wednesday April 9 - KFC
Friday April 11 — Cheese Pizza
Wednesday April 23 — Edos

Friday April 25 — Pepperoni Pizza
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Dates To Remember

PAC NEWS

The next PAC meeting is Monday April
28th at 5:30 in the meeting room.
Everyone is welcome!

Parent Volunteers

With spring field trips starting to be
planned, just a reminder if you would
like to volunteer you need to have a
current criminal record check. You
can pick up the forms from the office.
Criminal record checks are valid for 3
years if you are unsure if yours is still
valid, please contact the office.

Bus Students

If you have a bus student who has
changes in their end of day pickup,
please let the school (pce@sdS59.bc.ca
or 250-786-5314) AND bus garage
(250-782-2106) know. We are
experiencing an increase in bus drivers
looking for students that have already
been picked up.

Monday April 7' — NID Day - No school
Tuesday April 8™ — Report Cards go home
Friday April 18 - Good Friday - No School
Monday April 21 - Easter Monday- No School

Welcome To Kindergarten and Ready Set Learn

Welcome to Kindergarten will be held on
Friday May 23 in the school gym at 9:30-
10:30. All children who will be attending
Kindergarten at Pouce next year are invited to
attend.

We will also welcome 3 and 4 year olds who
live in our catchment area to come as part of
the Ready Set Learn program. Please
contact the school if you are attending to
ensure that we have enough kits for
everyone.
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Apr 4- Beach Day

Apr 11- Career Day
Apr 25- Wacky Outfit Day
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